## PRESS RELEASE



City of Monroe Communications, Culture and Community Promotion 120 East First St. Monroe MI 48161 734-384-9134 monroemi.gov

Date: 04/29/19

Media Contact: Michelle LaVoy City of Monroe Clerk-Treasurer michelle.lavoy@monroemi.gov 734.384.9137

## CLERK-TREASURER OFFICE EXTENDING HOURS LEADING UP TO MAY 7 ELECTION

(MONROE, MI) - The City of Monroe Clerk-Treasurer's Office is offering extended evening hours Friday, May 3rd, and Saturday, May 4th, in order to process absentee ballot applications and other items related to the upcoming May 7th Jefferson School Election.

The Clerk-Treasurer's office will be open 8:00 AM until 5:00 PM on Friday May 3rd, and will be open again Saturday May 4th from 8:00 AM until 4:00 PM."

Clerk-Treasurer Michelle LaVoy: "As Clerk, I'm always excited to provide the opportunity to make it easier for residents to do business at the Clerk's office. The extra hours help to ensure voters, who choose to do so, are able to fully participate in the election process."

The May election in the city of Monroe is for registered Jefferson school voters living in Precinct 3 North.

City of Monroe residents with questions about registering to vote, where and how to vote, or receiving an absentee ballot should contact the Clerk's Office at 734.384.9140 or by visiting the Clerk's department page at www.monroemi.gov. Staff are also available Monday thru Friday, 8 AM to 4:30 PM for counter service.

Incorporated in 1817, the City of Monroe is a community that has a shared vision that seeks to balance the opportunities of economic development with the stewardship that is required for historic preservation. With a population of 20,733, Monroe is located about 17-miles north of Toledo, Ohio and about 35-miles south of Detroit. The City of Monroe is Michigan's third oldest community, and is also the county seat of Monroe County.